
SCW Field Phone = 623-544-6157

SC Field Phone = none 

Liberty Field SCW Sun Bowl Sun City FIELD RULES:

9:00 10:10 11:20 12:30 1:40 2:50 9:00 10:10 11:20 12:30 1:40 2:50 The VISITING TEAM is always listed first.

Jan 16 Tues. 7-1 12-11 4-10 8-2 5-3 6-9 They occupy the 1st base dugout.

Jan 19 Fri. 1-6 11-5 8-4 10-7 9-12 3-2

Jan 23 Tues. 10-8 4-3 6-7 5-9 2-11 1-12 1st game-  HOME TEAM of game 2  

Jan 26 Fri. 7-12 9-2 3-8 10-6 1-5 11-4 supplies the SCOREKEEPER.

Jan 30 Tues. 8-11 2-1 12-6 5-7 4-9 3-10   

Feb 2 Fri. 6-5 10-12 11-3 1-4 2-7 9-8 2nd game & each game thereafter  

Feb 6 Tues. 3-9 4-7 5-12 11-10 8-1 2-6 VISITING TEAM of the previous game,  

Feb 9 Fri. 12-2 7-8 9-11 1-3 6-4 10-5 supplies the SCOREKEEPER.

Feb 13 Tues. 9-10 8-6 5-2 11-1 4-12 3-7

Feb 16 Fri. 4-5 6-3 1-9 12-8 10-2 7-11 HOME TEAM for the 1st game prepares field.

Feb 20 Tues. 4-2 1-10 9-7 3-12 11-6 8-5 HOME TEAM for the last game secures field.

Feb 23 Fri. 9-6 3-5 2-8 10-4 11-12 1-7

Feb 27 Tues. 2-3 12-9 7-10 4-8 5-11 6-1 Flip Flop:  5 runs in open inning.   Mercy rule:

Mar 2 Fri. 12-1 11-2 9-5 7-6 3-4 8-10 12 runs after 5 innings, 10 runs after 6 innings

Mar 6 Tues. 4-11 5-1 6-10 8-3 2-9 12-7

Mar 9 Fri. 10-3 9-4 7-5 6-12 1-2 11-8 UMPIRES- KEEP THE GAME MOVING. 

Mar 13 Tues. 8-9 7-2 4-1 3-11 12-10 5-6 3 WARMUP PITCHES AFTER 1ST INNING

Mar 16 Fri. 6-2 1-8 10-11 12-5 7-4 9-3

Mar 20 Tues. 5-10 4-6 3-1 11-9 8-7 2-12

Mar 23 Fri. 12-4 7-3 1-11 2-5 6-8 10-9

Mar 27 Tues. 11-7 2-10 8-12 9-1 3-6 5-4
Mar 30 Fri. 5-8 6-11 12-3 7-9 10-1 2-4

Apr 3 Tues. 7-1 12-11 4-10 8-2 5-3 6-9

Apr 6 Fri. 1-6 11-5 8-4 10-7 9-12 3-2

               TEAM SPONSORS

1.  EDWARD JONES - Brach 7.  ROSIE's - Bianchi

2.  FULLERTON/PINNACLE - Coutts 8.  BIG O TIRES  - Starr  253-686-2016

3.  COOL TOUCH A/C - Latterell 9.  PEORIA VW - Bubb  303-810-2583

4.  LIBERTY BUICK - Grunwaldt 10. ALBRECHT & SONS - Davis  623-584-3656

5.  ROBERT HOLYOAK DDS - Robins 11. CAMINO DEL SOL - Wambach  414-559-0815

6.  DESERT GOLF - Milts 12. A & K REALTY - League  410-404-6662

623-476-7498

PLAYER CONDUCT:  We are all members of the same 

club.  Being abrasive and disrespectful if an umpire's call 

does not go your way is unacceptable.

 AMERICAN LEAGUE 

SPRING - 20181/8/2018  rev.

NOTE:  4 run max per inning except open inning.

Tie game: Play 1-extra inning if time permits.  If no time 

left,  game ends in tie.

SUB RULE:  For players on a roster, two times per week.  

Cannot sub for same team twice in the same week.

 623-544-9898732-513-6790

262-565-8047

623-376-2347

623-444-9402

320-291-4000


